Suggested Music for Funerals from the 1982 Hymnal

#

151
194/195
208

287
326
338
354
355

356
357
358
429
4444
447
455
456
487
499#
517
560
620
621/622
623

625

635
636/637
645/646
658
663
664
665
666
668
680
687/688
690
692

Name

From deepest woe | cry to thee

Jesus lives! Thy terrors now

Alleluia! The strife is o’er, the battle done

For all the saints, who from their labors rest
From glory to glory advancing

Wherefore, O Father, we thy humble servants
Into paradise may the angels lead you

Give rest, O Christ, to your servants

May choirs of angels lead you to Paradise on high

Jesus, Son of Mary

Christ the Victorious, give to your servants
I'll praise my Maker while I've breath
Blessed be the God of Israel

The Christ who died but rose again

O Love of God, how strong and true

O Love of God, how strong and true
Come, my Way, my Truth, my Life

Lord God, you now have set your servant free
How lovely is thy dwelling-place
Remember your servants, Lord

Jerusalem, my happy home

Light’s abode, celestial Salem

O what their joy and their glory must be
Ye holy angels bright

If thou but trust in God to guide thee

How firm a foundation, ye saints of the Lord
The King of love my shepherd is

As longs the deer for cooling streams

The Lord my God my shepherd is

My Shepherd will supply my need

All my hope on God is founded

Out of the depths | call

| to the hills will lift mine eyes

O God, our help in ages past

A mighty fortress is our God

Guide me, O thou great Jehovah

| heard the voice of Jesus say

Tune

Aus tiefer Not

St. Albinus/Mowsley
Victory

Sine Nomine

St. Keverne

Lobet den Herren

In paradisum

Kontakion

Christus, der ist mein Leben
Adoro devote

Russia

Old 113"

Thornbury

St. Magnus

Dunedin

de Tar

The Call

Sing 1

Brother James’ Air
Beatitudes

Land of Rest
Rhuddlan/Urbs beata Jerusalem
O quanta qualia
Darwall’s 148th

Wer nur den lieben Gott
Foundation/Lyons

St. Columba/Dominus regit me
Martyrdom

Crimond

Resignation

Michael

St. Bride

Burford

St. Anne

Ein feste Burg

Cwm Rhondda

The Third Tune



